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Life Members 

Name  Affiliation Email Membersh
ip No 

Deepak Kumar Former 
Professor of 
History of 
Science & 
Education,  
JNU, New 

Delhi 

deepakjnu2008@gmail.com  LM-01 

Sahara Ahmed Department of 
History, 
Rabindra 
Bharati 

University, 
Kolkata 

sahara.ahmed@rbu.ac.in  LM-02 

Suvobrata Sarkar Department of 
History, 
Rabindra 
Bharati 

University, 
Kolkata 

suvobrata.history@rbu.ac.in  LM-03 

K. 
Ramasubramania

n 

Department of 
Humanities & 

Social Sciences, 
IIT Bombay 

Mumbai 

mullaikramas@gmail.com  LM-04 

Smritikumar 
Sarkar 

Former Vice-
Chancellor, The 

University of 
Burdwan, West 

Bengal 

smritikumar.karigar@gmail.com  LM-05 

Achintya Kumar 
Dutta 

Department of 
History, 

The University 
of Burdwan, 
West Bengal 

akdutta6@gmail.com  LM-06 

Aditya Raj Department of 
Humanities & 

Social Sciences, 
IIT Patna 

aditya.raj@iitp.ac.in  LM-07 

Amartya Kumar 
Dutta 

Stat-Math Unit, 
ISI Kolkata 

amartya.28@gmail.com  LM-08 



Arun Kumar Independent 
Scholar 

arunkr11@yahoo.co.in  LM-09 

DVC Mallik Indian Institute 
of Astrophysics,  

Bangalore 

dcvmallik@gmail.com  LM-10 

Debalina Seth Department of 
Bengali, 
Rabindra 
Bharati 

University, 
Kolkata 

debalinaseth@rbu.ac.in  LM-11 

Dhruv Raina Former 
Professor, Zakir 
Husain Centre 
for Educational 

Studies, 
JNU, New 

Delhi 

d_raina@yahoo.com  LM-12 

Gagandip Cheema Government 
Mohindra 

College Patiala, 
Punjab  

gagandipcheema@gmail.com  LM-13 

Indrajit Biswas Samsi College, 
Malda, West 

Bengal 

biswasindrajit143@gmail.com  LM-14 

Kamlesh Mohan Professor 
Emeritus, 

Punjab 
University 

kamleshmohan14@yahoo.com  LM-15 

Mridula Ramanna Formerly South 
Indian 

Education 
Society College, 

Mumbai 

mridularamanna@hotmail.com  LM-16 

Nivedita Banerjee Independent 
Scholar 

nb700064@gmail.com  LM-17 

Preeti  Shivaji College, 
University of 
Delhi, Delhi 

preetibgp09@gmail.com  
 

LM-18 

Rahul Bhaumik Women’s 
College, 
Calcutta 

rahul_joy1981@yahoo.com  LM-19 

Samir Saha Former 
Professor, 

Department of 
Mechanical 
Engineering, 

Jadavpur 
University, 

sahasamir7@gmail.com  LM-20 



Kolkata 
Santhosh 
Abraham 

Department of 
Humanities & 

Social Sciences, 
IIT Madras 

abraham@smail.iitm.ac.in  LM-21 

Shirish Kavadi Symbiosis 
School for 

Liberal Arts, 
SIU, Pune 

shirish.kavadi@gmail.com  LM-22 

Srinivasa Rao 
Yenda 

Department of 
History, 

Bharathidasan 
University, 

Thiruchirapalli  

hisrisri@gmail.com  LM-23 

Suprakash Roy Former 
Professor of 

Physics,  
Bose Institute, 

Kolkata 

suprakash.roy@gmail.com  LM-24 

Syamal 
Chakrabarti 

Department of 
Chemistry, 

Calcutta 
University, 

Kolkata 

scchem1957@gmail.com  LM-25 

Savithri Preetha 
Nair 

Obaid Siddiqi 
Chair in the 
History & 
Culture of 
Science, 

National Centre 
for Biological 

Sciences, 
Bangalore 

savithripreetha@hotmail.com LM-26 

Nirmala Shah Shyama Prasad 
Mukherji 

College for 
Women, Delhi 

nirmala.shah10@gmail.com  LM-27 

Naba Kumar 
Mondal 

Applied Nuclear 
Physics 

Division, 
Saha Institute of 
Nuclear Physics, 

Kolkata 

nabak.mondal@gmail.com  LM-28 

Arun 
Bandopadhyay 

Former Nurual 
Hasan Chair 
Professor of 

History, 
University of 

Calcutta, 

aruman3@gmail.com  LM-29 



Kolkata 
Savitri Das Sinha Formerly 

AIIMS, New 
Delhi 

savitrisinha21@gmail.com  LM-30 

Sujata Mukherjee Former 
Professor of 

History, 
Rabindra 
Bharati 

University, 
Kolkata 

sujatamukh60@gmail.com  LM-31 

Arnab Rai 
Choudhuri 

Honorary 
Professor, 

Department of 
Physics, 

Indian Institute 
of Science 
Bangalore 

arnab@iisc.ac.in  LM-32 

Jagdish Narayan 
Sinha 

Formerly 
Rajdhani 
College, 

University of 
Delhi, Delhi 

jnsinha@rediffmail.com  LM-33 

Sneha Sinha Research & 
Information 
System for 
Developing 

Countries, New 
Delhi 

snehasinha307@gmail.com  LM-34 

Sanjib Ghosh Bangabasi 
Evening 

College, Kolkata 

sanjibghosh331@gmail.com  LM-35 

Sudeshna 
Purkayastha 

Department of 
History, 

Assam Universit
y,  Silchar 

sudeshnapurkayastha@gmail.com  LM-36 

VENKATESWA
RN 

Thathamangalam 
Viswanathan 

Visiting 
Professor IISER 

Mohali 

tvv123@gmail.com  LM-37 

Atri 
Bandyopadhyay 

Independent 
Scholar 

dratrib@gmail.com  LM-38 

Nupur Dasgupta Former 
Professor of 

History,  
Jadavpur 

University, 
Kolkata 

dasguptanupur09@gmail.com  LM-39 

Dhrub Kumar Department of singhdhrubkumar@gmail.com  LM-40 



Singh History, 
Banaras Hindu 

University, 
Varanasi 

Amitranjan Basu Independent 
Scholar 

amitrbasu53@gmail.com  LM-41 

Rohan D’Souza Graduate School 
of Asian & 

African Studies, 
Kyoto 

University, 
Japan 

rohanxdsouza@gmail.com  LM-42 

Jayanta 
Bhattacharya 

Independent 
Scholar 

drjayanta@gmail.com  LM-43 

Manas Pratim Das All India Radio, 
Kolkata 

setmanas2020@gmail.com  LM-44 

Ritesh Gupta Vivekananda 
College, 

University of 
Delhi 

ritesheddie@yahoo.com  

ritesh@vivekanand.du.ac.in  

LM-45 

Madhuri Sharma Bharati College, 
University of 

Delhi 

madhurisharma.jnu@gmail.com  

madhuri.sharma@bharati.du.ac.in  

LM-46 

Chandrima Shaha CSIR – Indian 
Institute of 
Chemical 

Biology, Kolkata 

cshaha04@gmail.com 

cshaha@nii.ac.in  

LM-47 

Sunayana Maiti Department of 
History, 

West Bengal 
State University, 

Barasat 

sunayana.maiti@gmail.com  LM-48 

Prem Prakash 
Solanki 

Department of 
Chemistry, 
Institute of 

Science, Banaras 
Hindu 

University, 
Varanasi 

ppsolanki@bhu.ac.in  

ppsolankibhu@gmail.com  

LM-49 

K.A.S.M. Ishrat 
Alam 

Department of 
History, 

Aligarh Muslim 
University, 

Aligarh 

alamishrat@gmail.com  LM-50 

Roshni Babu Independent 
Scholar 

roshnib1@gmail.com  LM-51 

Arabinda Samanta Former 
Professor of 

History,  

dr.asamanta@gmail.com 

iamarabindasamanta@gmail.com  

LM-52 



The University 
of Burdwan, 
West Bengal  

Asmita Sarkar Doctoral 
Scholar, Faculty 

of History, 
University of 

Oxford 

asmita7799@gmail.com  LM-53 

Padmini Ravindra 
Nath 

Department of 
Economics, 

Banaras Hindu 
University 
Varanasi 

padmini@bhu.ac.in  LM-54 

Ashis Karn School of 
Advanced 

Engineering, 
UPES, 

Dehradun 

ashish.karn@alumni.iitd.ac.in  

akarn@ddn.upes.ac.in  

LM-55 

Om Prasad Indira Mahindra 
School of 
Education 
Mahindra 
University, 
Hyderabad 

om.prasad@mahindrauniversity.e
du.in  

LM-56 

Aatreyee 
Bhattacharyya 

Department of 
History,  
Hiralal 

Mazumdar 
Memorial 
College for 
Women, 

Dakshineswar 
(Kolkata) 

aatreyeebhattacharyya@hmmcw.in  LM-57 

Atlury Murali Former 
Professor of 

History 
University of 
Hyderabad 

atlury.m@gmail.com  LM-58 

Rajeshwari Roy Department of 
Environmental 

Studies, 
Rabindra 
Bharati 

University, 
Kolkata 

royrajeshwari455@gmail.com  LM-59 

 

11 September, 2025  


